

Market Announcement

16 May 2018

SenSen Networks Limited – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of SenSen Networks Limited (the 'Company') will be placed in trading halt at the request of the Company, pending the release of an announcement by the Company. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Friday, 18 May 2018 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Security Code: SNS

Issued by

Kimberley Brown

Principal Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney)



16 May 2018

Ms Kimberley Brown Adviser, ASX Compliance

By email: Kimberley.Brown@asx.com.au

Dear Kimberley,

SENSEN NETWORKS LTD (ASX: SNS) - REQUEST FOR TRADING HALT

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.1, SenSen Networks Ltd ACN 121 257 412 (the Company) requests that a trading halt be granted by the ASX in respect of the Company's securities with effect from the commencement of trading on 16 May 2018.

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, the Company advises:

- 1. the trading halt is requested to allow the Company to finalise the terms of a proposed equity raising by way of share placement (**Capital Raising**) while ensuring that the market does not trade on an uninformed basis;
- 2. SenSen requests that the trading halt remain in place until the earlier of the following:
 - a. the Company has released an announcement of the Capital Raising referred to above; and
 - b. before market opens on Friday 18 May 2018;
- 3. the Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted, nor of any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

Yours sincerely,

[sent electronically without signature]

David Smith

Executive Director and Company Secretary

SenSen Networks Limited